
©2022-2023 CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. All rights reserved. Corsair, SCUF Gaming, and the SCUF logo are registered 
trademarks of CORSAIR MEMORY INC., and/or affiliated companies in the United States and other countries. All other 
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Features of this product are protected by patents. CORSAIR 
MEMORY, INC. or its affiliated companies may have copyright, trademarks, trade secrets, patents, patent applications, or 
other intellectual property rights (whether registered or unregistered) concerning the product in this guide. Furnishing of this 
guide does not give you a license to any such copyright, trademark or other intellectual property right.

ITALIANO

LINEE GUIDA DI SICUREZZA SUL PRODOTTO
n Utilizzare e conservare il prodotto in un ambiente a temperature controllata
n Utilizzare il prodotto solo con accessori approvati da SCUF.
n NON utilizzare il prodotto in spazi angusti, né coprire o ostruire alcuna apertura di ventilazione.
n  NON utilizzare in prossimita di liquidi né esporre il prodotto a liquidi. Se cio si dovesse verificare, spegnere 

immediatamente il prodotto.
n NON inserire oggetti estranei in qualsiasi apertura del prodotto.
n NON gettare il prodotto tra i rifiuti domestici.
n NON tentare di sostituire la batteria. Per informazioni sulla riparazione o sostituzione, contattare il Servizio clienti SCUF.
n  La ricarica del prodotto deve essere effettuata utilizzando esclusivamente il cavo dati/ricarica USB incluso e una porta 

USB sul PC.
n  La sostituzione della batteria con una di tipo incorretto, che puo annullare i dispositivi di sicurezza (ad esempio, nel caso di 

alcuni tipi di batterie al litio).
n  Lo smaltimento di una batteria nel fuoco o in un forno caldo, oppure tramite taglio e schiacciamento meccanico, che puo 

provocare un’esplosione.
n  Lasciare una batteria in un ambiente con temperature estremamente elevate, che puo provocare un’esplosione o la perdita 

di gas o liquidi infiammabili.
n  L’esposizione di una batteria a una pressione dell’aria estremamente bassa, che puo provocare un’esplosione o la perdita 

di gas o liquidi infiammabili.
n Per scaricare la Guida di avvio rapido, andare al sito Web di SCUF all’indirizzo scufgaming.com/documentation.

CONFORMITÀ EUROPEA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE e 2011/65/
UE. È possibile richiedere una copia della dichiarazione originale di conformità inviando un’email all’indirizzo 
“scufgaming.com/documentation”.

IL RAPPRESENTANTE AUTORIZZATO PER L’EUROPA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Banda di frequenza: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: <20 dBm
Banda di frequenza: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
Potenza di trasmissione EIRP: <23 dBm
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0 °C ~ + 40 °C

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. incoraggia i clienti a riciclare i materiali elettronici usati e le batterie ricaricabili in 
conformità con le leggi e le normative locali.
Dopo l’implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti 
applicazioni:

n	 I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati rifiuti domestici. 
n	 	I consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire I dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai   

punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti   
dalle leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d’istruzioni o sull’imballo indicano che   
questo prodotto è soggetto a queste regole.

ASSISTENZA E GARANZIA LIMITATA
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno. La data di inizio della garanzia dipende dalla tua posizione e 
dal luogo di acquisto. Per informazioni sulla garanzia limitata di SCUF Gaming, visita SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Per assistenza tecnica, domande sul prodotto o sulla garanzia, visita SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contatti: SCUFgaming.com/contact

NETHERLANDS

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES VOOR PRODUCT
n Gebruik en bewaar dit product in een kamer met temperatuurregeling.
n Gebruik dit product alleen met door SCUF goedgekeurde accessoires.
n Gebruik dit product niet in een besloten ruimte en bedek of blokkeer nooit de ventilatiegleuven.
n  Gebruik het product niet in de buurt van vloeistoffen of stel het er niet aan bloot. Als dit wel gebeurt, schakel het product 

dan direct uit.
n Steek geen vreemde voorwerpen in de openingen van het product.
n Gooi dit product niet bij het huisvuil.
n  Probeer de batterij niet te vervangen. Neem voor informatie over reparaties of vervangingen contact op met de SCUF 

klantenservice.
n Laad dit product alleen op met de meegeleverde USB-oplaadkabel/datakabel en een USB-poort van de pc.
n  Door de batterij te vervangen door een verkeerd type batterij kan een beveiliging worden uitgeschakeld (bijvoorbeeld in het 

geval van sommige soorten lithiumbatterijen).
n  Een batterij in vuur of een hete oven gooien of een batterij mechanisch verbrijzelen of snijden kan resulteren in een 

explosie.
n  Een batterij achterlaten in een omgeving met een extreem hoge temperatuur kan leiden tot een explosie of het lekken van 

brandbaar vloeistof of gas.
n Een batterij die wordt blootgesteld aan een extreem lage luchtdruk kan exploderen of brandbaar vloeistof of gas lekken.
n Ga naar de SCUF-website op scufgaming.com/documentation om de beknopte handleiding te downloaden.

EUROPESE CONFORMITEIT 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en 
Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via 
scufgaming.com/documentation.

DE BEVOEGDE VERTEGENWOORDIGER IN EUROPA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Frequentieband: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Zendvermogen ERP: <20 dBm
Frequentieband: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
Zendvermogen ERP: <23 dBm
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. moedigt haar klanten aan om gebruikte elektronische hardware en oplaadbare 
batterijen te recyclen in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wetten en voorschriften.
Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch system, is het 
volgende van toepassing:

n	 Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.
n	 	Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en elctronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen 

bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties 
aangaande dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de 
gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren, 
hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de 
bescherming van het mileu.

ONDERSTEUNING EN BEPERKTE GARANTIE
Op dit product is een beperkte garantie van 1 jaar van toepassing. De datum waarop je garantie ingaat, is afhankelijk  
van je locatie en plaats van aankoop. Ga naar SCUFgaming.com/warranty voor informatie over de beperkte garantie  
van SCUF Gaming.

Ga naar SCUFgaming.com/support voor technische assistentie en vragen over je product of de garantie.

Contact: SCUFgaming.com/contact

POLSKI

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA 
PRODUKTU WAŻNE INFORMACJE
n Produkt powinien być używany i przechowywany w temperaturze pokojowej.
n Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku tylko z akcesoriami zatwierdzonymi przez SCUF.
n NIE należy zasłaniać ani blokować otworów wentylacyjnych ani używać produktu w bardzo ograniczonej przestrzeni.
n  NIE należy używać produktu w pobliżu płynów ani narażać go na ich działanie. W przypadku kontaktu z płynami należy 

niezwłocznie wyłączyć produkt.
n NIE należy wkładać innych przedmiotów do otworów w produkcie.
n NIE należy wyrzucać produktu do kontenera na zwykłe odpady z gospodarstw domowych.
n  NIE należy wymieniać akumulatora samodzielnie, tylko należy skontaktować się z zespołem obsługi klienta firmy SCUF, 

aby uzyskać informacje o możliwości naprawy lub wymiany.
n  Ten produkt należy ładować tylko przy użyciu przewodu USB do ładowania i transmisji danych dodanego w komplecie  

oraz portu USB w komputerze.
n  Wymiana baterii na nieodpowiedni typ może wyłączyć ochronę (na przykład w przypadku niektórych typów baterii 

litowych).
n Wrzucenie baterii do ognia lub gorącego pieca albo jej zmiażdżenie lub przecięcie może spowodować eksplozję.
n  Pozostawienie baterii w środowisku o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze może spowodować eksplozję lub wyciek 

łatwopalnego płynu albo gazu.
n  Poddanie baterii bardzo niskiemu ciśnieniu powietrza może spowodować eksplozję lub wyciek łatwopalnego płynu  

albo gazu.
n W witrynie SCUF pod adresem scufgaming.com/documentation dostępna jest skrócona instrukcja obsługi do pobrania.
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INFORMATION

ZGODNOŚĆ EUROPEJSKA 
Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. oświadcza, że to urządzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/53/UE i 2011/65/
UE. Kopię deklaracji zgodności można uzyskać pod adresem scufgaming.com/documentation.

AUTORYZOWANY PRZEDSTAWICIEL W EUROPIE 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands
Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Moc nadawania EIRP: <20 dBm
Pasmo częstotliwości: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
Moc nadawania EIRP: <23 dBm
Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C

WSKAZÓWKI DOTYCZĄCE OCHRONY ŚRODOWISKA
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. zachęca do recyklingu zużytego sprzętu elektronicznego i akumulatorów godnie z 
lokalnymi przepisami I regulacjami.
Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa narodowego obowiązują następujące 
ustalenia:

n	 Urzadzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie należy wyrzucać wraz z innymi odpadami domowymi.
n	 Użytkownik zobowiązany jest, niepotrzebne lub zniszczone urządzenia elektryczne odnieść do punktu zbiórki   
 lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegółowe kwestie regulują przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol   
 przekreślonego kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregując śmieci pomagasz chronic środowisko naturalne.

POMOC TECHNICZNA I OGRANICZONA GWARANCJA
Produkt jest objęty 1 rok ograniczonej gwarancji. Data rozpoczęcia gwarancji zależy od lokalizacji użytkownika i  
miejsca zakupu. W celu uzyskania informacji na temat ograniczonej gwarancji SCUF Gaming odwiedź stronę  
SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Aby uzyskać pomoc techniczną lub zadać pytanie o produkt lub gwarancję, odwiedź SCUFgaming.com/support.

Kontakt: SCUFgaming.com/contact
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ENGLISH

PRODUCT SAFETY GUIDELINES
n Please use and store this product in a room temperature controlled environment.
n Please use this product with SCUF-approved accessories only.
n DO NOT use this product in a confined space, or cover or block any ventilation openings.
n DO NOT use near liquids or expose this product to liquids. If this does occur, power the product off immediately.
n DO NOT insert foreign objects into any openings on the product.
n DO NOT dispose of this product in household waste bins.
n DO NOT attempt to replace the battery, instead contact CORSAIR Customer Support for repair or replacement information.
n Charging this product should only be done with the included USB charging/data cable, using a USB port on your PC.
n  Replacement of a battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in the case of some lithium 

battery types).
n Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery, that can result in an explosion.
n  Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result in an explosion or the leakage 

of flammable liquid or gas.
n A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
n Visit the SCUF website at scufgaming.com/documentation for download the Quick Start Guide.

EUROPEAN CONFORMITY 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and  
Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original declaration of conformity can be obtained at  
“scufgaming.com/documentation”.

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Frequency Band: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz 
Transmit Power EIRP: <20 dBm
Frequency Band: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz 
Transmit Power EIRP: <23 dBm
Operating temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C

FEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 

energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: 
n Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
n Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
n Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
n Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user’s authority to operate this equipment.

This product complies with the FCC portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe for 
intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can be 
kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hardware and rechargeable batteries 
in accordance with local laws and regulations.
After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national legal system, the following 
applies:

n	 Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste. 
n	 	Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the end of their service lives to the public 

collecting points set up for this purpose or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective 
country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package indicates that a product is subject to these 
regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or other forms of utilising old devices, you are making an important 
contribution to protecting our environment.

IC STATEMENT
Radiation Exposure Statement:
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This product complies with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment and are safe 
for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be achieved if the product can 
be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output power if such function is available.

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.  
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

BATTERY REMOVAL INFORMATION
Battery removal instructions for this product can be found in Quick Start Guide.

SUPPORT AND LIMITED WARRANTY
This product is covered by a 1 year Limited Warranty. The date of your warranty commences depends on your location 
and place of purchase. For SCUF Gaming Limited warranty information, please visit SCUFgaming.com/warranty. 

For technical assistance, questions and your product or warranty, please visit SCUFgaming.com/support. 

Contact: SCUFgaming.com/contact

FRANCAIS

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT
n Utilisez et conservez ce produit dans un environnement tempéré.
n Utilisez uniquement ce produit avec les accessoires approuvés par SCUF.
n N’utilisez PAS ce produit dans un espace confiné et n’obstruez pas les ouvertures de ventilation.
n  N’utilisez PAS ce produit a proximité ou en présence de liquides. En cas d’exposition a des liquides, éteignez 

immédiatement le produit.
n N’introduisez PAS d’objets étrangers dans les ouvertures du produit.
n Ne jetez PAS ce produit avec les ordures ménageres.
n  N’essayez PAS de remplacer la batterie. A la place, veuillez contacter l’assistance client de SCUF pour obtenir des 

informations relatives a la réparation ou au remplacement.
n Ce produit doit uniquement etre rechargé avec le câble de chargement/données USB fourni et un port USB sur votre PC.
n  Le remplacement de la batterie par un type de batterie incorrect (par exemple, certains types de batteries au lithium) peut 

endommager le produit.
n Jeter une batterie au feu, la placer dans un four allumé, l’écraser ou la couper peut provoquer une explosion.
n  Laisser une batterie dans un environnement présentant une température tres élevée peut provoquer une explosion ou  

une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.
n  Exposer une batterie a un environnement présentant une tres faible pression atmosphérique peut provoquer une 

explosion ou une fuite de liquides et de gaz inflammables.
n  Rendez-vous sur le site Web de SCUF a l’adresse scufgaming.com/documentation pour télécharger le Guide de  

démarrage rapide.

CONFORMITÉ EUROPÉENNE 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme aux directives 2014/53/UE et 2011/65/UE. 
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité originale peut être obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique à 
l’adresse scufgaming.com/documentation.

LA REPRÉSENTANT AGRÉE EN EUROPE 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Bande de fréquences: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Puissance de transmission PIRE: <20 dBm
Bande de fréquences: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
Puissance de transmission PIRE: <23 dBm
Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. encourage ses clients à recycler leur matériel électronique et leurs batteries 
rechargeables en accord avec les lois et régulations locales en vigueur.
Conformément à la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d’atteindre un certain nombre d’objectifs en 
matière de protection de l’environnement, les règles suivantes doivent être appliquées:

n	 	Elles concernent les déchets d’équipement électriques et électroniques. Le pictogramme “picto” présent sur le produit, 
son manuel d’utilisation ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis à cette réglementation. 

n	 	Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte prévus à cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre 
à un revendeur. En permettant enfin le recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera à la protection de notre 
environnement. C’est un acte écologique.

IC DÉCLARATION
Déclaration d’exposition aux radiations:

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences 
et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisee 
aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) Le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage prejudiciable, et
(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage recu, y compris un brouillage susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement 
indesirable.
Ce produit est conforme aux restrictions d’exposition aux RF portables du Canada definies pour un environnement non 
controle et sur pour le fonctionnement envisage, tel que decrit dans ce manuel.
Les niveaux d’exposition peuvent continuer a baisser si le produit peut etre eloigne le plus possible de l’utilisateur, ou si 
l’appareil est defini sur une puissance de sortie inferieure, sous reserve que cette fonction soit disponible.
Cet appareil numerique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Règlement sur le materiel brouilleur du Canada. 
CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

ASSISTANCE ET GARANTIE LIMITÉE
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie limitée de 1 année. La date de prise d’effet de cette garantie dépend de votre pays 
de résidence et de l’endroit où vous avez acheté le produit. Pour plus d’informations sur la garantie limitée SCUF Gaming, 
veuillez visiter : SCUFgaming.com/warranty. 

Pour une assistance technique ou toute question sur votre produit ou votre garantie, veuillez visiter :  
SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contact : SCUFgaming.com/contac

DEUTSCH

PRODUKT-SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIEN
n Bitte verwenden und lagern Sie das Produkt in einer Umgebung mit geregelter Temperatur.
n Bitte verwenden Sie dieses Produkt ausschließlich mit von SCUF genehmigtem Zubehör.
n  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in engen Räumen, und achten Sie darauf, die Belüftungsöffnungen nicht abzudecken 

oder zu blockieren.
n  Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Flüssigkeiten, und bringen Sie es nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Berührung. 

Trennen Sie sofort die Stromverbindung, wenn das Produkt mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommt.
n Führen Sie keine Fremdobjekte in eine der Öffnungen des Produkts ein.
n Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Restmüll.
n  Wechseln Sie den Akku nicht selbst. Wenden Sie sich stattdessen an den SCUF Kunden-Support, um Informationen zu 

Reparatur bzw. Akkuwechsel zu erhalten.
n  Dieses Produkt sollte nur mit dem mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabel/- Datenkabel über einen USB-Anschluss an Ihrem 

Computer geladen werden.
n  Wird eine Batterie durch einen falschen Batterietyp ersetzt, könnten Schutzmechanismen unwirksam werden (z. B. bei 

einigen Lithium-Batterietypen).
n  Batterien dürfen nicht in offenem Feuer oder einem heißen Ofen entsorgt, mechanisch zerkleinert oder aufgeschnitten 

werden, da sie sonst explodieren könnten.
n  Wird eine Batterie in einer Umgebung mit sehr hohen Temperaturen aufbewahrt, kann sie explodieren oder es können 

entflammbare Flüssigkeit oder Gas austreten.
n  Wird eine Batterie extrem niedrigem Luftdruck ausgesetzt, kann sie explodieren oder es können entflammbare Flüssigkeit 

oder Gas austreten.
n Besuchen Sie die SCUF-Website unter scufgaming.com/documentation, um die Schnellstartanleitung herunterzuladen.

EUROPÄISCHE KONFORMITÄT 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklärt, dass dieses Gerät den Richtlinien 2014/53/EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht.  
Eine Kopie der ursprünglichen Konformitätserklärung kann unter scufgaming.com/documentation  
angefordert werden.

DIE AUTORISIERTEN VERTRETER IN EUROPA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Frequenzbereich: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
EIRP-Sendeleistung: <20 dBm
Frequenzbereich: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
EIRP-Sendeleistung: <23 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

HINWEIS ZUM UMWEL TSCHUTZ
CORSAIR MEMORY, INC, ermutigt Kunden dazu, ihre elektronischen Geräte und Batterien gemäß der geltenden 
Gesetzeslage zu recyclen.
Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europäischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in nationales Recht gilt folgendes:

n	 Elektrische und elektronische Geräte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden. 
n	 Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische Geräte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den 

dafür eingerichteten, öffentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufstelle zurückzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt 
das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist auf diese 
Bestimmungen hin. Mit der Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der Verwertung 
von Altgeräten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte 
Entsorgungsregeln, laut Batterieverordnung, für Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

KUNDENDIENST UND EINGESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE
Dieses Produkt verfügt über eine 1 Jahr eingeschränkte Garantie. Das Datum, an dem die Garantie beginnt, hängt von 
deinem Wohnsitz und dem Einkaufsort ab. Informationen zur eingeschränkten Garantie von SCUF Gaming gibt es  
unter SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Für technische Hilfe, Fragen zum Produkt oder zur Garantie, besuchst du bitte SCUFgaming.com/support.

Kontakt: SCUFgaming.com/contact

ESPANOL

DIRECTRICES DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO
n Use y almacene este producto en un entorno a temperatura ambiente.
n Utilice este producto sólo con accesorios aprobados por SCUF.
n NO cubra ni bloquee las aperturas de ventilación, ni utilice el product en un espacio reducido.
n NO use el producto cerca de líquidos ni lo exponga a estos. Si esto ocurre, apague el producto de inmediato.
n NO introduzca objetos extranos en las aberturas del producto.
n NO deseche el producto junto con la basura doméstica.
n  No intente sustituir la batería. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente de SCUF para obtener información 

sobre la reparación o la reposición.
n Cargue el producto exclusivamente con el cable USB de datos/carga incluido y con un puerto USB del ordenador.	

n  La sustitución de una batería por un tipo incorrecto que pueda anular una protección, como es el caso de algunos tipos  
de baterías de litio.

n  Arrojar una batería al fuego o a un horno caliente, o bien aplastar o cortar mecánicamente una batería puede provocar  
una explosión.

n  Dejar una batería en un entorno de temperatura extremadamente alta puede provocar una explosión o una fuga de  
líquido o gas inflamable.

n  Una batería sometida a una presión de aire extremadamente baja puede provocar una explosión o fugas de líquido o  
gas inflamable.

n Visite el sitio web de SCUF, scufgaming.com/documentation, para descargar la Guía de inicio rápido.

CONFORMIDAD EUROPEA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas 2014/53/UE y 2011/65/UE.  
Puede obtener una copia de la declaración de conformidad original en “scufgaming.com/documentation”.

EL REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO EN EUROPA 
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV, Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Banda de frecuencia: 2.400 – 2.4835 GHz
Potencia de transmisión EIRP: <20 dBm
Banda de frecuencia: 5.150 – 5.850 GHz
Potencia de transmisión EIRP: <23 dBm
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCIÓN MEDIOAMBIENTAL
CORSAIR MEMORY. INC. anima a sus clientes à reciclar el hardware electrónico usado y las baterías recargables 
de acuerdo con las leyes y normativas locales.
Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE en el sistema legislativo nacional,  
Se aplicara lo siguiente:

n	 	Los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como las pilas y las pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura   
doméstica.

n	 	El usuario está legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos, así como pilas y pilas recargables, al 
final de su vida útil a los puntos de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirió. Los detalles quedaran 
definidos por la ley de cada país. El símbolo en el producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia 
a ello. Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de 
forma importante a la protección de nuestro medio ambiente.

SOPORTE TÉCNICO Y GARANTÍA LIMITADA
 
Este producto está cubierto por una garantía limitada de 1 año. La fecha de inicio de la garantía depende  
de tu ubicación y del lugar de compra. Para obtener información sobre la garantía limitada de SCUF Gaming,  
visita SCUFgaming.com/warranty.

Para obtener asistencia técnica, preguntas sobre su producto o la garantía, visita SCUFgaming.com/support.

Contacto: SCUFgaming.com/contact
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